in and for Butler County, dated the 
3rd of September, 2025, entered in 
Case No. EQCV022174, where-
in Delta Investments is the Plain-
tiff and Galen C. Hoodjer et al., are 
Defendants, directing me as Refer-
ee to sell the following described 
real estate:
Lot Three Hundred Eighty-Four 

(384) in the Town of Allison, Butler 
County, Iowa, 50602, a/k/a PAR-
CEL #0625261006 (the “Real Es-

tate”),
I will sell said Real Estate at pub-

lic auction to the highest bidder on 
December 15, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
at the main entrance to the Butler

[...]

Review of the canvass of the No-

vember 4, 2025 school board elec-
tion results as follows: For the of-
fice of Clarksville School Board 
Director (4-year term) there were 

nine hundred fif ty (950) votes 
cast as follows: Shelley Maiers re-
ceived three hundred nine (309) 
votes, Megan Hoodjer received 
three hundred six (306), Justin 
Clark received three hundred thir-
ty (330) votes, and Scatterings re-
ceived five (5) votes. Thus, Shelley 
Maiers, Megan Hoodjer and Jus-
tin Clark are officially elected to a 
four-year term on the Board of Ed-
ucation. 
Moved by Barnett, seconded by

[...]

Review of the canvass of the No-

vember 4, 2025 school board elec-
tion results as follows: For the of-
fice of North Butler School Board 
Director District 1 (4-year term) 
there were eight hundred (800) 
votes cast as follows: Daniel En-
gels received seven hundred 
eighty-six (786) votes, Scatterings 
received fourteen (14) votes. For 
the office of North Butler School 
Board Director District 2 (4-year 
term) there were eight hundred 
thirty-three (833) votes cast as fol-
lows: Sara Henrichs received eight 
hundred twenty-two (822) votes, 
Scatterings received eleven (11) 
votes. Thus, Daniel Engels and 
Sara Henrichs are officially elected 
to a four-year term on the Board of 
Education. For Public Measure CQ 
there were nine hundred thirty-sev-
en (937) votes cast as follows: yes 
received six hundred fifteen (615) 
votes, no received three hundred 
twenty-two (322) votes. Therefore 
Public Measure CQ was approved.

Moved by Shultz, seconded by 
Nolz, to accept the results of the 
school board election as present-
ed. Carried unanimously.
Moved by Shook, seconded by 

Shultz, to appoint Shellee Bartlett, 
Board Secretary as President Pro-